

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contacts: **Bob Spreat** Marketing Manager Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance Phone: 216/766-5646 E-mail: bspreat@tremcoinc.com www.tremcoroofing.com

Tremco Associates Earn Registered Roof Observer (RRO) Designation

BEACHWOOD, Ohio (February 1, 2008) - Twelve associates of Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance recently earned the title of Registered Roof Observer (RRO) from RCI. These individuals qualified for this designation by successfully meeting the requirements of a two-part program composed of an application process and a challenging examination. They join an elite group of more than 650 Registered Roof Observers in the U.S. and Canada, meeting the industry's highest standards in roof project observation, documentation and reporting.

The 12 new RROs from Tremco and the states in which they work are:

Tom Biller, Ohio	Tim O'Brien, Ohio
Kevin Conway, Massachusetts	John Patterson, Pennsylvania
Ryan Fennick, Pennsylvania	Kevin Reilly, Florida
George Gates, New York	Bill Schwartz, Pennsylvania
Mike Jones, New Jersey	Charles Smith, North Carolina
Joe Lee, Florida	Ray White, Texas

The RRO registration is administered by RCI from its international headquarters in Raleigh, NC. It is rapidly gaining recognition throughout North America as a critical element to building owners who retain the services of a roof quality assurance observer to ensure the project is in compliance with specifications.

RCI was founded in 1983 as 501(c) (6) non-profit organization. Its professional members offer unbiased design, repair planning, quality assurance, legal testimony and general roofing, weatherproofing and building envelope services. RCI's roof observers adhere to a strict code of ethics that offers unprejudiced professional services without affiliation with any product or manufacturer.

About Tremco Incorporated

Headquartered in Beachwood, Ohio, Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance helps manage building life cycles while providing roofing and weatherproofing peace of mind to customers in education, healthcare, government, manufacturing and many other industries. In business since 1928, Tremco Roofing and its subsidiary Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc., are ISO 9001:2000 certified. Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance is a division of The Tremco Group, an international leader in the construction, maintenance and repair markets. To learn more about us, visit our website at www.tremcoroofing.com or call toll-free at 800/562-2728. ###



NEWS RELEASE

Media Contacts: Bob Spreat Marketing Manager Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance Phone: 216/766-5646 E-mail: <u>bspreat@tremcoinc.com</u> <u>www.tremcoroofing.com</u>

Local Roofing Professional Earns Registered Roof Observer (RRO) Designation

BEACHWOOD, Ohio (February 1, 2008) – Ryan Fennick of Oil City, an associate of Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance, recently earned the title of Registered Roof Observer (RRO) from the Roof Consultants Institute (RCI). Fennick qualified for this designation by successfully meeting the requirements of a two-part program composed of an application process and a challenging examination. He joins an elite group of more than 650 Registered Roof Observers in the U.S. and Canada, meeting the industry's highest standards in roof project observation, documentation and reporting.

The RRO registration is administered by RCI from its international headquarters in Raleigh, NC. It is rapidly gaining recognition throughout North America as a critical element to building owners who retain the services of a roof quality assurance observer to ensure the project is in compliance with specifications.

RCI was founded in 1983 as 501(c) (6) non-profit organization. Its professional members offer unbiased design, repair planning, quality assurance, legal testimony and general roofing, weatherproofing and building envelope services. RCI's roof observers adhere to a strict code of ethics that offers unprejudiced professional services without affiliation with any product or manufacturer.

About Tremco Incorporated

Headquartered in Beachwood, Ohio, Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance helps manage building life cycles while providing roofing and weatherproofing peace of mind to customers in education, healthcare, government, manufacturing and many other industries. In business since 1928, Tremco Roofing and its subsidiary Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc., are ISO 9001:2000 certified. Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance is a division of The Tremco Group, an international leader in the construction, maintenance and repair markets. To learn more about us, visit our website at www.tremcoroofing.com or call toll-free at 800/562-2728.

###